BRÜEL & KJÆR® NVH Solutions
Product Data  BP 2563 – 13
VSound™ is a sound-generating system for experiencing new
vehicle sounds from both a vehicle interior and exterior
perspective. Its primary purpose is in-vehicle virtual NVH
prototype evaluation.
VSound delivers exceptionally high-quality audio signals – from

Requires iOS 10.0 or later. Compatible with Apple iPod touch® and
iPhone® mobile devices
Ordering Information
Type 3115 VSound Box
includes the following accessories:
• 2 × AO-0087-D-020: BNC-to-BNC Cable, 2 m (6.6 ft)
• 1 × AO-0803-D-020: Phono-to-Phono Stereo Cable, 2 m (6.6 ft)
• 1 × AO-0508-D-020: Phono-to-Mini Jack Cable
• 1 × ZG-0429: Standard LAN-XI Power Supply
• 1 × AO-0546: Car Utility Power Supply Cable
• 1 × AO-0797-D-020: VSound CAN Cable, circular-1B, 8-pin (M) to Sub-
D 9-pin (F), 2 m (6.6 ft),
• 1 × AO-0799-D-030: CAN-to-OBD-II Cable, 8-pin LEMO to 16-pin OBD-II,
3 m (9.8 ft)
• 1 × AO-0798-D-002: CAN-to-CAN Emergency Reboot Cable, 8-pin
LEMO, 0.2 m (0.6 ft)
• 1 × AO-1450-D-020: LAN Cable, 2 m (6.6 ft)
• 1 × UL-1028: ASUS® Portable Wireless N Router, model WL-330N,
with cables
• 1 × ZG-0429: Standard LAN-XI Power Supply
• 1 × ZH-0716: IXXAT® USB-to-CANV2 Interface
Type 8601-V-N VSound Software Suite (node-locked licence)
includes the following:
• USB stick with software
• Quick guide
• Licence info
• Dongle
M1-8601-V-N Annual Software Maintenance and Support
Agreement for Type 8601-V-N (required)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
AO-0796-D-020 FlexRay-to-Sub-D Cable, 8-pin LEMO to 9-pin Sub-D,
2 m (6.6 ft)
UL-1057 iPod touch, model A1574, 4-in Retina display, 64 GB,
space grey
RECOMMENDED THIRD PARTY ACCESSORIES